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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy

BRAZIL (1)
Méier

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne

FRANCE (1)
Montcuq

GREECE (2)
Aigio, Athens

MOLDOVA (1)
Salcuta

ROMANIA (5)
Busteni, Pogana, Barlad, Malovat, Ramnicu Valcea

SPAIN (1)
Benidorm

TUNISIA (2)
Bizerte, Mohammedia
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City

Aigio

Athens

Barlad

Benidorm

Bizerte

Busteni

Chivilcoy

Guarne

Malovat

Méier

Mohammedia

Montcug

Pogan

Ramnicu Vilcea

Salcut

a

Country
Greece
Geece
Romania
Spain
Tunisia
Romania
Argentina
Colombia
Romania
Brazil
Tunisia
France
Romania
Romania

Moldova

School

1st High School of Aigio
Experimental School agion Anargyron
Scoala Gimnaziala George Tutoveanu
Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate
Ecole Primaire Raouabi

Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala

Parque Cielos del Sur

Grupo Astrofanaticos

Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat

Escala Municipal Bento Ribeiro

Lycée La Liberté Mhamdia

Fondation La main a la pate

Scoala Gimnaziald nr.1 Pogana
Gradinita cu Program Prelungit Ostroveni 1

Liceul Teoretic Mesterul Manole

Latitude (°) +M/-5

38.252

38.027

46.217

38.541

37.284

45416

-34.911

6.274

44,707

-22.904

36.678

44.340

46.313

45.096

46.599

Longitude (°) +E/-W

22.079

23.726

27.67

0.012

9.868

25.535

-60.014

-75.447

22,722

-43.280

10.152

1.210

21.575

24.370

29.248



Aigio — February 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude () +MN/-S Longitude (") +N/-5
= Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
03/02/2022 30.0 42.4 54.7
09/02/2022 30.0 39.6 529
15/02/2022 30.0 37.0 51.0
21/02/2022 30 34 48.6

09/02/2022 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
09/02/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
8128km | 52.9°+20.4°

2= 52.9° Aigio

= 20.4° Chivilcoy

360° x 8128km
52.9°+ 20.4°

circumference = = 39919 km






Athens — February 2022

Flag City Country Schoal Latitude (°) +N/-5 Longitude (°) +N/-5
E Athens Greece  Experimental College Agion Anargyron  38.028 23.726

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle ()
10/02/2022 247.0 320.0 o ik
14/02/2022 49.0 60.0 50.8
21/02/2022 40.0 55.0 48.3

10/02/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°

10/02/2022 (Athens-Geece) Latitude: 38.027°
1 158.6° Montcuq

~J
o,

= 52.3° Athens

- 360° x 701km
Distance Angle i -
circumference 360° Clrcumference 58.60 - 52.3°

701km_ [58.6° - 52.3°

= 40057 km
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Barlad — February 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-5 Longitude (*) +E/-W
I I Barlad Romania 5Scoala Gimnaziala George Tutoveanu  46.217 21.67

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
21/02/2022 15.5 24.5 57.7

21/02/2022 (Barlad-Romania) Latitude: 46.217°

21/02/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
B l57.7°Barlad

N
i §55.7° Montcuq

360° x 209km

Distance Angle = - -
——— T circumference 57 75 . B5.7° 37620 km

209km  |57.7° - §5.7°







Benidorm — February 2022

Flag  City Country  5chool Latitude (°) +N/-5  Longitude () +N/-5
E Benidorm Spain Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate  38.541 0.124

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
04/02/2022 26.0 37.3 55.1
11/02/2022 26.0 343 52.8
16/02/2022 26.0 332 51.9
17/02/2022 26.0 32.5 51.3
23/02/2022 26.0 29.6 48.7
24/02/2022 26.0 29.5 48.6

17/02/2022 (Benidorm-Espana) Latitude: 38.541°
17/02/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

% 51.3° Benidorm

8161km

e 23.1° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

8161km [ 51.3°+23.1°

360° X 8161km _
5130+ 23.1° 2489 km







Bizerte — February 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-5 Longitude (%) +N/-5
n Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
08/02/2022 330 415 51.5
09/02/2022 525 43.0 52.9
10/02/2022 325 42.0 52.3
11/02/2022 49.0 65.5 53.2
14/02/2022 33.0 39.5 50.1
23/02/2022 49.0 54.0 47.8
25/02/2022 49.0 52.0 46.7
27/02/2022 33.0 340 45.9
21/02/2022 33.0 36.5 47.9

14/02/2022 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
14/02/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Kl 50.1° Bizerte

8021km

== 22° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circumference =

8021km [ 50.1°+22°

360° x 8021km _
50 1°+ 22° 40049 km







Busteni — February 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +MN/-5 Longitude (%) +N/-5
I I Busteni Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala 45416 25.535

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
01/02/2022 15.7 30.0 62.4
03/02/2022 P 42.0 61.8
07/02/2022 23.0 41.0 60.7
09/02/2022 28.8 49.9 60.0
10/02/2022 216 37.0 59.7
11/02/2022 50.0 346 59.4
15/02/2022 50.0 304 58.1
17/02/2022 320 50.0 57.4
24/02/2022 152.6 217.0 54.9

07/02/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°

07/02/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
1 161.6° Pogana

B 0 60.7° Busteni

360° x 100km

Distance Angle ; - -
e circumference 616° - 60.7° 40000 km

100km  [61.6° - 60.7°







Chivilcoy — February 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-5 Longitude (*) +N/-5
= Chivilcoy  Argentina Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
09/02/2022 12.1 -4.5 -204
12/02/2022 12.0 -4.7 -21.4
14/02/2022 12.1 -4.9 =220
16/02/2022 12.2 = -22.7
17/02/2022 12.2 -5.2 -23.1
25/02/2022 12.1 -59 -26.0
28/02/2022 12.1 -6.2 -2

14/02/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
14/02/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 59.2° Pogana

== 22° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circumference =

9024km | 59.2°+22°

360° x 9024km _
S0 201 290 = 40008 km







Guarne — February 2022

Flag City

i Guarne

Date

02/02/2022

Country

Colombia

Gnomon height [cm]

7.4

School

Grupo Astrofanaticos

3.1

Latitude (*) +M/-5

6.274

Shadow length [cm]

Longitude (%) +N/-5

-75.447

Angle (%)

22T

02/02/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
02/02/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
4448km (63° -22.7°

Bl63°

Pogana

circumference =

== 22.7° Guarne

360° x 4448km
= 39734 km

B = 220"






Malovat — February 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-5

I I Malovat Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat 44 707

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm]
03/02/2022 15.0 27.2
09/02/2022 94.9 160.0

09.02.2022 (Malovat-Romania) Latitude: 44.707°
09/02/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Longitude (%) +E/-W

22.722

Angle (%)
61.1

39.3

B8 59.3° Malovat

= 20.4° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 3:90 3f+8 B;g ';T = 39957 km
8846km | 59.3°+20.4° . .






Meier — February 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (*) +M/-5 Longitude (%) +N/-5
Méier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
03/02/2022 200 -1.5 -43
13/02/2022 20.0 -2.0 -5.7
17/02/2022 200 2.7 Ll
24/02/2022 20.0 -4.0 i1

03/02/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
03/02/2022 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

J §61.8° Busteni

7590km
4.3° Méier
Distance Angle -
circumference 360° circumference = 360° x 7590km - 41337 km

61.8°+ 4.3°

7590km | 61.8°+4.3°
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Mohammedia — February 2022

Flag City

n Mohammedia

Date

10/02/2022

Gnomon height [cm]

185

Country  Schoaol

Lyceée La Liberté Mhamdia

259

Latitude (*) +MN/-5

36.678

Shadow length [cm]

10/02/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
10/02/2022 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.678°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
971km |59.7° - 83°

B 1 59.7° Busteni

Longitude (*) +N/-5

10.152

Angle )

53.0

=
U

circumference =

KX 53°

360° x 971km
59.7° - 53°

Mohammedia

= 52173 km
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Montcuq — February 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-S Longitude (*) +MN/-S
I I Montcug France Fondation Lz main & la pate 44.340 1.210

Date Gnomon height [cm)] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
07/02/2022 12.5 21.2 59.5
08/02/2022 12.5 21.0 59.2
058/02/2022 12.5 20.8 58.0
10/02/2022 12.5 20.5 58.6
11/02/2022 12.5 20.2 58.3
12/02/2022 12.5 20.0 58.0
13/02/2022 12.5 198 57.7
1440272022 12,5 19.5 57.3
18/02/2022 12,5 18.5 56.0
18/02/2022 12.5 183 55.7
21/02/2022 12,5 18.3 55.7
23/02/2022 12:5 173 54,2
24/02/2022 12.5 17.0 53.7
25/02/2022 12:5 16.8 532
28/02/2022 12,5 16.5 52.9
27/02/2022 12.5 16.4 52.7
28/02/2022 12,5 16.1 52.2

14/02/2022 (Montcug-France) Latitude: 44.34°
14/02/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B0 57.3° Montcuq

8805km

== 22° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

8805km | 57.3°+22°

360° x 8805km _
s730s gg0 | ™ 39972 km
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Pogana — February 2022

Flag City

Country

Latitude {°) +N/-5 Longitude (") +N/-5

I I Pogana Romania Scoala Gimnaziala nr.1 Pogana 46.313 27.575

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
02/02/2022 10.0 19.6 63.0
07/02/2022 10.0 18.5 61.6
11/02/2022 10.0 ¥ 60.3
14/02/2022 10.0 16.8 59.2
18/02/2022 10.0 16.0 58.0
25/02/2022 10.0 14.5 55.4

07/02/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
07/02/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
100km |61.6° - 60.7°

B 161.6° Pogana

l § 60.7° Busteni

circumference =

360° x 100km

616° - 607° - 40000 km







Ramnicu Valcea — February 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (*) +N/-S lLongitude () +E/-W
I I Ramnicu Vélcea FRomania Gradinita cu Program Prelungit Ostroveni 1 45.096 24.370

Date Gnomaon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
10/02/2022 10.0 16.9 584

10/02/2022 (Ramnicu Valcea-Romania) Latitude: 45.096°

10/02/2022 (Athens-Geece) Latitude: 38.027°
B 1 59.4° Ramnicu Valcea

e

> = 52.3° Athens
i 360° x 785km
Distance Angle i = -
— circumference 50 4° - 52.3° 39803 km
785km  |59.4° -52.3°
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Salcuta — February 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (*) +N/-5  Longitude (*) +E/-W
H Salcuta  Moldova Liceul Teoretic Mesterul Manole 46,599 29248

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
07/02/2022 100.0 186.8 61.8

07/02/2022 (Salcuta-Moldova) Latitude: 46.599°

07/02/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
B4 61.8° Salcuta

“‘

I § 59.5° Montcuq

S — _ 360° x 251km
istance ngle circumference = 618° . 595° = 39287 km

circumference 260°
251km 61.8° - 59.5°










